

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 2877/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1)... 2009

CRLMP.NO(s). 2877

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2008 in CRLA No.
22/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ASHOK KUMAR SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We have heard learned counsel for the
petitioner and perused the record.

In our view, the impugned judgment does not
suffer from any legal infirmity warranting
interference under Article 136 of the Constitution.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

[Kanchan Jain]
A.R.

[Mithlesh Gupta]
Court Master